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1. Overall Description:

TSG_N WG3 thanks TSG_SA WG1 for their LS S1-IP-00099 dated 3rd – 5th May 2000. 

TSG_N WG3 have briefly reviewed the contents of the TR 22.976 v1.4.0 and the comments are provided below.

N3’s COMMENTS TO 22.976 (clause by clause):

· General problem: understanding the document because some definitions are missing i.e. GERAN for R99 and for R00

· to clause 2: addition of reference 22.002

· to clause 3.1: Basic Services shall be defined as teleservices, CS bearer services as defined in 22.002 and PS bearer service as defined in 22.060.

· to clause 3.1: the utilisation of the term circuit services is not understood by N3, because of the reference to GSM/ISDN clients and the contradiction to the term circuit switched services.

· to clause 4.4: Includes comment “List not exhaustive” – so where do the working groups get their complete list of requirements? Note this term is used in several places throughout the document.

· to clause 4.6: Error in 3rd paragraph “…and bearer services (TS 22.004)” should be TS 22.002

· to clause 4.6: 3rd paragraph “GPRS (22.060) provides IP bearer services. SMS, USSD”. N3 consider SMS to be a teleservice (according to the definition of teleservice in 22.001), and may be used as a bearer for other applications.

· to clause 4.6: 6th paragraph, requires definition of “value added services”  and also differentiation between “call related” and “non call related”.

· to clause 4.6: figure 5. SMS defined twice. “circuit  teleservices” and “other bearer services” 

· to clause 4.7: comment to last bullet point. Note: GPRS is a basic service and this sentence states existing basic services are not intended for R00 – Can this be correct?  N3 agrees to this paragraph only if basic service is limited to CS bearer services.

· to clause 7.2: point 3 “based on subscription information” should be reworded in order to enable operator freedom in choosing supporting technology

· to clause 7.7.1: table 2 interworking is shown between IM services and GERAN CS voice services, but NOT between IM services and UTRAN. Is this correct?

· to clause 7.7.1: table 2 note 1 should read “Seamless service continuity of the CS call to the voice medium of the IP multimedia call is required” in order to align it to note 2. 

· to clause 7.7.1: To the sentence “Work is currently ongoing in CN3 on service continuity from CS Multimedia services to CS basic services”. Note: N3 provides only fallback and swap from multimedia to speech.

· to clause 7.7.4: Editorial, the clause number is repeated for different clauses.

· to Annex A: Facsimile services: move T.38 from “store and forward” to “end to end”.

· to Annex A: General comment: assignment of services to the CS and PS domains sometimes incorrect, because some services can be provided over the CS or the PS domains, e.g. fax, multimedia or text telephony.

· to Annex A: GPRS Point to Multipoint: Correction, IP multicast is R99, but group call is R00.

· to Annex A: interworking with intranets already specified (29.061), should be in R99.

2. Actions:

TSG_N WG3 asks TSG SA WG1 to consider the above comments 

3. Attachments:

None.

